	CON 16RCE 04 - 02 - 2007	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF
•	CRev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 06/:	SUEET United States Patent and Trademark Office
	To the Director of the + 02200135	ord the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
	1. Name of conveying party(i.	and address of receiving party(ies):
	Silicon Valley Bank 3003 Tasman Drive	Additional name(s) of conveying parties attached? ☐Yes ☒ No
T	Santa Clara, CA 95054	Name: Tera Systems, Inc.
~		Internal Address
0	☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	
7	☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	Street Address: 1741 Technology Drive STE 300
7		Street Address. 1741 Technology Drive STE 300
	M Corporation State	City: San Jose State: CA
· · J	☑ Corporation-State ☐ Other	City: San Jose
	Additional name(s) of conveying parties attached? ☐Yes ☒ No	State: CA Country: USA
	3. Nature of conveyance/ Execution Date(s):	Zip: 95110
	•	
	Execution Date(s): March 26, 2007	Association Citizenship
		General Partnership Citizenship
	☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	Limited Partnership Citizenship
	Change of Name	☐ Corporation Citizenship
	Security Agreement Change of Name	Other Citizenship If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative
		designation is attached: Yes No
	Other:	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
	4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and identific	cation or description of the Trademark:
	A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
03/3	D/2007 DBYRNE 00000014 2388093	2388093
01 F	C:8521 40.00 OP	
	C. Idontification on December of Trademont/s) (and Elling Dete	if Application on Additional phase attacks at 10 D V NA NA
	 C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Date Registration Number is unknown): 	e if Application or Additional sheets attached? Tyes No
	5. Name and address of party to whom	6. Total number of applications and
	correspondence	registrations involved: 1
	concerning document should be mailed:	
	Name: Silicon Valley Bank	
	Internal Address: HF154	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6 (b)(6) & 3.41): \$\$40.00
	michiai / idai 000, Fil 107	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	Street Address: 3003 TASMAN DRIVE	Enclosed
	City: SANTA CLARA State: CA ZIP: 95054	8. Payment Information:
	Phone Number: (408)654-4044	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
	Fav Number: (409)654 6242	Expiration Date
	Fax Number: (408)654-6313	b. Deposit Account Number
	Email Address: AMDC@SVB.COM	Authorized User Name
	9. Signature. Paulus Signature	March 26, 2007 , Date
	Paulina Estrada Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexander Mark-1450

REEL: 003515 FRAME: 0275



United States Patent and Trademark Office

Home | Site Index | Search | Guides | Contacts | eBusiness | eBiz alerts | News | Help



Assignments on the Web > Trademark Query

Trademark Assignment Details

Reel/Frame: 1984/0779 **Pages:** 7

Received: 11/04/1999 **Recorded:** 11/02/1999

Conveyance: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST

Total properties: 1

1 Serial #: 75280927 Filing Dt: 04/25/1997 Reg #: 2388093 Reg. Dt: 09/19/2000

Mark: TERAPATH

Assignor

1 TERA SYSTEMS, INC Exec Dt: 10/27/1999

Entity Type: CORPORATION

Citizenship: NONE

Assignee

1 SILICON VALLEY BANK
3003 TASMAN DRIVE
Entity Type: CORPORATION
Citizenship: CALIFORNIA

SANTA CLARA, CALIFORNIA 95054

Correspondence name and address

SILICON VALLEY BANK TERESA GOMEZ 3003 TASMAN DR.

SANTA CLARA, CA 95054

Search Results as of: 03/26/2007 12:45 PM

REEL: 003515 FRAME: 0276

If you have any comments or questions concerning the data displayed, contact PRD / Assignments at 571-272-3350.

Web interface last modified: February 22, 2007 v.2.0

| .HOME | INDEX | SEARCH | eBUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

 $http://assignments.uspto.gov/assignments/q?db=tm\&reel=1984\&frame=0779 \\ \textbf{TRADEMAR} \hat{\mathcal{K}}/26/2007 \\ \textbf{TRADEMAR} \hat{\mathcal{K}}/26$

RECORDED: 03/29/2007